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Dear Parents and Carers,  
 
 

Spring Term 2 – Dates for your diary! 
 

Monday 19th February  1st day of the half term! See you at 8:35am 
PTFA Krispy Kreme pre-order cut off! 

Tuesday 20th February PTFA Read-a-thon Launch! 
Year 4 & 5 Bikeability   

Wednesday 21st February Year 4 & 5 Bikeability   

Thursday 22nd February  Rec & Y6 NHS Heights and weights  

Friday 19th January  PTFA Krispy Kreme Doughnut sale  
*3pm outside of school*  

Monday 26th February & 
Tuesday 27th February  

Parents’ Evening  
*Scholastic Book Fair*  

Thursday 29th February   Whole School Poetry Day - Andy Tooze Workshops! 

Monday 4th March Year 1 & 2 Library Visit  

Wednesday 6th March   Hero’s Journal Deadline  
*Ensure journals are in school by this date*  

Thursday 7th March   World Book Day  
*Children invited to dress up as their favourite book character*  

PTFA Reading Cafe 

Monday 11th March – Friday 
15th March 

Science Week 
 

Monday 11th March  Parent Event – Join your child to create Easter props! 

Tuesday 12th March Rec/KS1 Easter Performance at St John’s Church 1:30pm 

Wednesday 13th March  KS2 Easter Performance at St John’s Church 1:30pm 

Thursday 14th March  Whole School Drama Workshop – Birmingham Ormiston Academy 

Friday 22nd March   Last day of the Spring Term 

Monday 8th April  First day back after Easter 

 
We hope you have a lovely February half-term, getting outside and exploring!  

 
 

Yours faithfully, 
 

Mrs Johnson 
Headteacher 


